

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31679/2010

BHULE RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 31848 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31903 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31904 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31961 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31978 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32021 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32027 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32042 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32071 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32080 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32081 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32086 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32108 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32250 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32348 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32613 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33316 of 2010
(With office report)
Item No.85

SLP(C) NO. 33409 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34681 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34683 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34684 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ridhima Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent No.2 are present in all the matters.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Rahul Verma has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.32080, 33316 and 32021/2010 and he seeks two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on his behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.
Item No.85

-3-

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.31679, 31848, 31903, 32021, 32027, 32108, 32086 and 33049 and respondent Nos.1 and 4 in SLP(C) No.32071/2010 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a week's time, failing which, appropriate steps shall follow on the next date.

The other served respondents may file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 30.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd