

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SLP(C) NO. 31679/2010

BHULE RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1505 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 158 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2092 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2093 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30945 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31848 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31903 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31904 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31961 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31978 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32021 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32027 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32042 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32071 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32080 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32081 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32086 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32108 of 2010

(With office report)

Item No.11

SLP(C) NO. 32250 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32348 of 2010

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32613 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33316 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33409 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34681 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34683 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34684 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3481 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4097 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4518 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4545 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4944 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4945 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Bijoylashmi, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amrit Anand, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.
Ms Ranchi Daga, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co.
Mr Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

-3-

Item No.11

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 4545/2011, petitioner has to take
appropriate steps to confirm service on unserved respondents.

For the purpose, let there be fresh notice with dasti
service on unserved respondents, which is permitted to be
served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court where
private parties are concerned and through standing counsel

where State authorities are concerned, if process fee and spare copies are paid before 23.2.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 3481,4945,4097,4944 and 2092 of 2011 wherein also one or another respondent remains unserved. Some of the respondents are served and represented by concerned Advocate. As last chance, petitioner in above petitions has to confirm service upon unserved respondents. For the purpose, let there be fresh notice with dasti service on unserved respondents, which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel where State authorities are concerned, if process fee and spare copies are paid before 23.2.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Petitioners are permitted to confirm service through the concerned Advocate, if any, has filed appearance for the same litigant in any of the connected SLP.

-4-

Item No.11

Registry has to rectify the database, more particularly, with regard to SLP(C) No. 30945/2011 to disclose the name of the ld. Advocate for the respondent No.3 who has filed his appearance.

The ld. Advocate Ms Ranchi Daga appearing on behalf of Ms Rachana Srivastava, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for LAC in all matters and the ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of NTPC in concerned matters accepts notice for the said respondent. The ld. Advocate, Mr Ashwani Kumar accepts notice for DDA. All the above Advocates seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Petitioner in concerned SLP are directed to confirm service upon them if there is no proper proof of service.

Petitioner has to supply additional copies of pleadings

within a week against proper acknowledgment which is to be
filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices.

Served respondent may file counter affidavit before

9.4.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj