

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31848/2010

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.31903,32021,32027,32071,32080,32108,33316 and

33409/2010

(with office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Shalini, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.

Ms. Iti sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.32071/2010, so far as respondent No.1 is concerned, it appears from the order dated 13.2.2012 passed by my predecessor that notice on its behalf has been accepted by the learned Advocate and an undertaking was given to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit but till date no compliance has been made. Therefore, respondent No.1 is also deemed to be properly served and is ordered to proceed ex parte.

Item No.7

-2-

The status/position of the respondents has been shown in the Tabular Chart which indicates that some of the respondents in all the matters are yet to be served.

The duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 19.9.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |